

HARRISON ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

Town/Village of Harrison
Alfred F. Sulla, Jr. Municipal Building
1 Heineman Place
Harrison, New York 10528

Michael J. Amodeo, P.E., CFM
Town/Village Engineer



July 7, 2022

Mayor Richard Dionisio and
Members of the Village Board
Town of Harrison
1 Heineman Place
Harrison, New York 10528

E-21
V-E-11

Re: West Street Drainage Project

Dear Mayor Dionisio and Members of the Village Board:

Village Board authorization is requested to hire ELQ Industries, Inc. to install a drainage system within West Street, (between 321 and 340 West Street), at a cost not to exceed \$575,000.00.

ELQ Industries, Inc. was awarded the Job Order Contracting (JOC) Services Contract for Region 1, for Paving and Excavating under the Gordian ezIQC – City of White Plains contract #903198.

The scope of services is detailed in the attached proposal.

Funding in the amount \$445,000.00 is available in the following capital accounts:

- Acc.#: 08DR05 - \$179,086
- Acc.#: 14DR18 - \$ 26,559
- Acc.#: 19DR11 - \$239,355

If needed, the remaining \$130,000 will be subsequently requested. This will enable us to commence with work now, in order to complete work prior to school re-opening in September.

Further, authorization is requested for the Purchasing Department to issue a Purchase Order payable to ELQ Industries at an amount of \$445,000.00.

Respectfully submitted,

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read "Michael J. Amodeo", is written over the "Respectfully submitted," line.

Michael J. Amodeo, PE, CFM
Town/Village Engineer

MJA/mep

Attachments

G:\Capital Projects\West Street Drainage\Re-Design\VB Letter to Hire ELQ and Issue PO for West Street Drainage.docx



07/06/2022 14:24
 220705 West Street Drainage - Harrison
 *** Tony Silva

Bid Item	Description	BID TOTALS				
		Status - Rnd	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Bid Total
10	General Conditions		1.000	LS	3,139.46	3,139.46
20	Mobilization/Demobilization		1.000	LS	3,837.60	3,837.60
30	Silt Fence		560.000	LF	11.16	6,249.60
40	Inlet Protection		5.000	EA	206.30	1,031.50
50	Saw Cut Pavement		910.000	LF	3.73	3,394.30
60	Remove/Replace Asphalt Curb		45.000	LF	15.12	680.40
70	Remove/Reinstall Stone Curb		163.000	LF	61.95	10,097.85
80	Remove/Reinstall Stone Driveway Apron		73.000	SF	75.92	5,542.16
90	Remove/Dispose of Existing Catch Basins		3.000	EA	269.87	809.61
100	Remove/Dispose of Existing Drain Pipe		329.000	LF	4.92	1,618.68
110	F&I 15" HDPE Pipe w/Backfill		135.000	LF	181.54	24,507.90
120	F&I 24" HDPE Pipe w/Backfill		612.000	LF	240.63	147,265.56
130	Connect Existing 12" Drain to New Catch Basin		1.000	EA	613.96	613.96
140	F&I New Catch Basins W/Casting		1.000	EA	7,682.00	7,682.00
150	F&I New Drain Inlet W/Casting		3.000	EA	9,879.25	29,637.75
160	F&I New Drain Manhole W/Casting		4.000	EA	9,092.44	36,369.76
170	Asphalt Restoration Road		2,857.000	SF	13.33	38,083.81
180	Asphalt Restoration Driveways		446.000	SF	9.93	4,428.78
190	Topsoil Seed Disturbed Areas		5,121.000	SF	2.07	10,600.47
200	Landscape Allowance (Trees/Shrubs)		1.000	LS	1,835.94	1,835.94
210	Cut Opening/Repair Stone Wingwall		1.000	LS	3,780.50	3,780.50
220	Fence Repair		20.000	LF	144.35	2,887.00
230	MPT (Flagmen/Signs)		1.000	LS	49,220.63	49,220.63
240	Road Plates		1.000	LS	12,030.90	12,030.90
250	Pavement Markings		1.000	LS	2,570.32	2,570.32
260	Trench Rock Removal Allowance		100.000	CY	357.73	35,773.00
270	Test Pits		2.000	EA	2,773.97	11,095.88
280	Lower 6" Main		2.000	EA	51,390.39	102,780.78
290	Lower Water Services		3.000	EA	5,142.69	15,428.07
Bid Total						\$572,994.17